

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RETAINING WALL REPAIR, PAVING, PVT MARKINGS
NC16 AT SR1631 OLD WILKESBORO RD

0.220 MI

JAMES R VANNOY & SONS
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
JEFFERSON, NC

PADCO EXCAVATING INC

ROADWAY ITEMS

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|-------------------------------------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 29000.00 | | 40000.00 |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | | 9400.00 | | 20000.00 |
| 0003 | 0043000000-N | 226 | GRADING | Lump Sum | | 80000.00 | | 180000.00 |
| 0004 | 0199000000-E | SP | TEMPORARY SHORING | 2,000 SF | 75.00 | 150000.00 | 85.00 | 170000.00 |
| 0005 | 0320000000-E | 300 | FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE | 1,500 SY | 3.40 | 5100.00 | 3.00 | 4500.00 |
| 0006 | 0372000000-E | 310 | 18" RC PIPE CULV III | 365 LF | 55.00 | 20075.00 | 70.00 | 25550.00 |
| 0007 | 0995000000-E | 340 | PIPE REMOVAL | 250 LF | 14.50 | 3625.00 | 10.00 | 2500.00 |
| 0008 | 1121000000-E | 520 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | 1,600 TON | 38.00 | 60800.00 | 29.00 | 46400.00 |
| 0009 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2") | 4,825 SY | 4.15 | 20023.75 | 3.25 | 15681.25 |
| 0010 | 1503000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C | 200 TON | 93.00 | 18600.00 | 92.78 | 18556.00 |
| 0011 | 1523000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 600 TON | 93.00 | 55800.00 | 92.78 | 55668.00 |
| 0012 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 46 TON | 480.00 | 22080.00 | 430.00 | 19780.00 |
| 0013 | 2275000000-E | SP | FLOWABLE FILL | 2.5 CY | 530.00 | 1325.00 | 400.00 | 1000.00 |
| 0014 | 2286000000-N | 840 | MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT | 4 EA | 2500.00 | 10000.00 | 900.00 | 3600.00 |
| 0015 | 2367000000-N | 840 | FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD | 4 EA | 740.00 | 2960.00 | 500.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0016 | 2556000000-E | 846 | SHOULDER BERM GUTTER | 610 LF | 28.00 | 17080.00 | 27.50 | 16775.00 |
| 0017 | 3150000000-N | 862 | ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS | 5 EA | 40.00 | 200.00 | 45.00 | 225.00 |
| 0018 | 3287000000-N | SP | GR END TYPE TL-3 | 2 EA | 2900.00 | 5800.00 | 3800.00 | 7600.00 |
| 0019 | 3345000000-E | 864 | REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL | 850 LF | 13.50 | 11475.00 | 15.00 | 12750.00 |
| 0020 | 4413000000-E | SP | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN | 120 SF | 10.00 | 1200.00 | 7.00 | 840.00 |
| 0021 | 4424500000-N | SP | TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS | 1 EA | 27000.00 | 27000.00 | 21000.00 | 21000.00 |
| 0022 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | 57000.00 | | 7500.00 |
| 0023 | 4485000000-E | 1170 | PORT CONC BARRIER | 700 LF | 41.00 | 28700.00 | 50.00 | 35000.00 |
| 0024 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 5,600 LF | 0.55 | 3080.00 | 0.50 | 2800.00 |
| 0025 | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" | 72 LF | 2.20 | 158.40 | 2.00 | 144.00 |
| 0026 | 4850000000-E | 1205 | LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE | 2,800 LF | 1.10 | 3080.00 | 1.00 | 2800.00 |
| 0027 | 4905000000-N | 1253 | SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER | 15 EA | 110.00 | 1650.00 | 105.00 | 1575.00 |
| 0028 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 700 LF | 2.80 | 1960.00 | 5.00 | 3500.00 |
| 0029 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 25 TON | 43.00 | 1075.00 | 35.00 | 875.00 |
| 0030 | 6037000000-E | SP | COIR FIBER MAT | 275 SY | 6.75 | 1856.25 | 10.00 | 2750.00 |
| 0031 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 150 LF | 3.50 | 525.00 | 5.00 | 750.00 |
| 0032 | 6071010000-E | SP | WATTLE | 200 LF | 10.00 | 2000.00 | 15.00 | 3000.00 |
| 0033 | 6071020000-E | SP | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 25 LB | 16.75 | 418.75 | 12.00 | 300.00 |
| 0034 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 0.5 ACR | 3300.00 | 1650.00 | 2500.00 | 1250.00 |

WALL ITEMS

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|----|--------------------------|---------|-------|---------|-------|---------|
| 0035 | 8748000000-E | SP | SELECT MAT CL ** (VI) | 175 TON | 45.00 | 7875.00 | 35.00 | 6125.00 |
|------|--------------|----|--------------------------|---------|-------|---------|-------|---------|

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR, PAVING, PVT MARKINGS
 NC16 AT SR1631 OLD WILKESBORO RD

0.220 MI

| | | | | JAMES R VANNOY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC | | PADCO EXCAVATING INC | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------|--------------|----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----|----------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| | | | | JEFFERSON, NC | | | | | |
| 0036 | 8834000000-N | SP | GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) (REMOVE & RESET COBBLE FACED RETAINING WALL BLOCKS) | 50 | EA | 470.00 | 23500.00 | 750.00 | 37500.00 |
| 0037 | 8847000000-E | SP | GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SF) (REMOVE & RECONSTRUCT COBBLE FACED RETAINING WALL) | 2,400 | SF | 62.00 | 148800.00 | 65.65 | 157560.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | TOTAL | | 834872.15 | TOTAL | 927854.25 | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | SUB-TOTAL | | 654697.15 | SUB-TOTAL | 726669.25 | |
| WALL ITEMS | | | | SUB-TOTAL | | 180175.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 201185.00 | |
| BIDDERS IN ORDER | | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | |
| JAMES R VANNOY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC | | | | 1 | | 834872.15 | | | |
| PADCO EXCAVATING INC | | | | 2 | | 927854.25 | | | |